761
0035
PED/97/23/EC
Category III
Module H TA-LUFT
Sectional drawing
* see information on working medium on page 2
Construction

3
Order data
Order example 761 15 D 68 37 5 1 SU01KO0 5222
Type 761
Nominal size 15
Body configuration (Code) D
Connection (Code) 68
Valve body material (Code) 37
Seal material (Code) 5
Control function (Code) 1
Actuator size (Code) SU01KO0
K-Number (Code) 5222
Body configuration Code
2/2 way D
Valve body material Code
1.4408 Investment casting (body)
1.4401 Ball 37
Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
K-Number Code
Mounting flange with adapter 5222
A mounting flange with adapter is necessary between ball
valve and actuator for working temperatures > 100°C.
Actuator size Code
DN SC.... single acting
DN 15 SC0015U 8 F04NS11A SU01KO0
DN 20 SC0030U 6 F04NS11A SU03KO0
DN 25 SC0060U 6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0
DN 32 SC0100U 6 F05F07NS17A SU10KC0
DN 40 SC0150U 6 F07F10NS17A SU15KC0
DN 50 SC0220U 6 F07F10NS22A SU22KD0
DN 65 SC0220U 6 F07F10NS22A SU22KD0
DN 80 SC0300U 6 F07F10NS22A SU30KD0
DN 100 SC0450U 6 F10F12NS27A SU45KG0
DR.... double acting
DN 15 DR0015U F04NS11A DU01AO0
DN 20 DR0015U F04NS11A DU01AO0
DN 25 DR0030U F05F07NS14A DU03AP0
DN 32 DR0060U F05F07NS17A DU06AC0
DN 40 DR0060U F05F07NS17A DU06AC0
DN 50 DR0100U F05F07NS17A DU10AC0
DN 65 DR0100U F05F07NS17A DU10AC0
DN 80 DR0150U F07F10NS22A DU15AD0
DN 100 DR0220U F07F10NS22A DU22AD0
Connection Code
Flanges ANSI class 125/150 RF 46
Flanges EN 1092 / PN16 / Form B 68
Seal material Code
Seat: PTFE 5
TFM™ 1600, (FDA-compliant) 5T
A
Z
f
b
L
Ø
g
Ø
e
H
R
D
P S
C
M N
B
h